BEFORE THE DULY CONSTITUTED MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE ("ELECTORAL BOARD") FOR THE HEARING AND PASSING UPON OF OBJECTIONS TO THE PETITIONS FOR QUESTIONS OF PUBLIC POLICY IN THE VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE

Date: MONDAY, JANUARY 25, 2021
Time: 1:30 PM
NORRIDGE VILLAGE HALL
4000 NORTH OLCOTT AVENUE Norridge, Illinois 60706

Join Zoom Meeting

Topic: Village of Norridge - Continued Electoral Board Hearing – January 25, 2021 Time: Jan 25, 2021 01:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87352150344?pwd=NnRoazA3ekNjQ3pBUnpGYkJWaGtVQT09

Meeting ID: 873 5215 0344

Passcode: 232204 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,87352150344#,,,,*232204# US (Chicago)

+13017158592,,87352150344#,,,,*232204# US (Washington D.C)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

+1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 873 5215 0344

Passcode: 232204

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/keCvDPVmRv

AGENDA

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Public Member Chris Cohen, Public Member Tiffany Jaworski, and Public Member Jeffrey Greenspan, constituting the Norridge Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing on of objections to nomination papers for a question of public policy (a binding term limits referendum) to be voted on by the electors of the Village of Norridge, will hold a meeting of the Norridge Municipal Officers Electoral Board ("NMOEB"), which is required by law to meet and pass on objections to nomination papers to questions of public policy in the Village of Norridge filed in the Village to be voted on at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 6, 2021. The meeting will follow this agenda:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY THE CHAIRPERSON PUBLIC MEMBER CHRISTOPHER COHEN
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. INTRODUCTORY REMARKS BY BOARD CHAIRPERSON, PUBLIC MEMBER Chris Cohen,
 - a. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and ongoing restrictions as set forth by Governor JB Pritzker's Executive Orders, and due to the Village of Norridge's Declaration of Emergency, and pursuant to the amended rules of the Illinois Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/1 et. seq), the Board finds it necessary to conduct the meeting in person and virtually using the Zoom platform.
 - b. Motion to Conduct meeting in person and virtually using the Zoom platform.
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5. Recall of CASE NO. 2020-NMOEB-REF-01, In re Binding Term Limits Referendum Continued from January 12, 2021 Evidentiary Hearing, oral argument on any preliminary motion, response and reply.
- 6. DISCUSSION OF FURTHER NMOEB SCHEDULING; RECESS OR ADJOURNMENT

Posted: January 20, 2021

x /s/ Christopher B. Cohen

Chris Cohen, Chairperson Norridge Municipal Officers Electoral Board